
 Presbytery of South Dakota - Pulpit Supply 

 Kennen Barber-Ensz TE 

 1529 S. Riverdale Rd. Sioux Falls, SD  57103 605-280-1152 

 pastorkennen@gmail.com 

 Robert Brooks CRE 

 787 10th St. SW Huron, SD  57350 605-890-2450 

 biblicalchef@yahoo.com 

 Mark Brown Lay Person 

 PO Box 214 Oacoma, SD  57365 605-730-2433 

 manoah817@gmail.com 

 James Clarke TE 

 921 N. Jay St. Aberdeen, SD  57401 605-377-3046 

 jeclarke1371@icloud.com 

 Donna Flint CRE 

 1703 Calumet Brookings, SD  57006 605-695-6787 

 flintd99@gmail.com 

 Robby Flint CRE 

 1703 Calumet Brookings, SD  57006 605-695-3735 

 roflint99@yahoo.com 

 Elizabeth Fox CRE 

 1322 4th Street Brookings, SD 605-691-5211 

 Elizabeth.Fox@sdstate.edu 

 Eleanor Harle CRE 

 740 E. 9th St. Redfield, SD  57469 605-838-8978 

 sm.ca@icloud.com 

 Joseph Holt TE 

 810 W. 6th St. Sioux Falls, SD  57104 605-679-0715 

 joseph_holt@msn.com 

 Gayle Janzen CRE 

 26052 440th Ave. Canistota, SD  57012 605-360-7146 

 GayleE27@hotmail.com 

mailto:Elizabeth.Fox@sdstate.edu


 

 David Johnson TE 

 345 Eastern Ave. Brookings, SD  57006 605-692-8941 605-695-5294 

 revjdave@yahoo.com 

 Jerry Lutkemeier CRE 

 404 Ordway St. Wilmot, SD  57279 605-938-4716 

 jdlutkemeier@tnics.com 

 Mike McCallum TE 

 4605 S. Oxbow Ave., Unit #204 Sioux Falls, SD  57106 605-361-4967 

 momandpops_76@hotmail.com 

 Stanley Menning Lay Person 

 1199 Pine St. Dawson, MN  56232 320-769-4703 320-226-9610 

 John Pehrson TE 

 3406 Cypress St. Rapid City, SD  57701 712-212-0489 

 johnpehrson56@hotmail.com 

 Carolyn Petik CRE 

 12750 212th Ave. Meadow, SD  57644 605-788-2290 605-490-7898 

 jcpetik@sdplains.com 

 Allen Sager TE 

 741 Dakota Ave. S. Huron, SD  57350 605-354-1287 

 allensager@alumni.purdue.edu 

 Bob Sprang RE 

 1406 S. Duff Mitchell, SD  57301 605-996-2484 605-770-1678 

 bsprang@mit.midco.net 

 David True RE 

 3724 Park Dr. Rapid City, SD  57702 605-343-4362 

 truedk@rap.midco.net 

 Paul Turnbull RE 

 612 E. 3rd St. Platte, SD  57369 605-337-9818 

 psturnbull@midstatesd.net 

 Jean Volkers Lay Preacher 

 8315 W. 56th St. Sioux Falls, SD  57106 605-271-7564 605-929-4786 

 jevolkers@hotmail.com 



 Mark Volkers Honorably Retired (RCA) 

 8315 W. 56th St. Sioux Falls, SD  57106 605-271-7564 

 revmv@hotmail.com 

 Diane Wonnenberg TE 

 45840 307th St. Wakonda, SD  57073 907-738-1952 

 hillofjoy@yahoo.com  


